

November 28, 2022

BSE Limited Listing Centre Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code – 530589

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Transfer of Equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Dear Sir,

We enclose herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published for informing the dispatch of intimation letters to shareholders whose Equity Shares are due for transfer to the Demat Account of the IEPF Authority. The advertisement appeared in Financial Express (Mumbai) and Vartman Pravah (Daman).

The extract of the newspaper advertisements will also be made available on the Company's website.

This is for information and records.

Thanking you,

For Prima Plastics Limited

Vandana S. Ahuja **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No. A57118

Encl: a/a





Newspaper Publication: Financial Express, Mumbai Date: November 27, 2022; Page no.: 12



PRIMA PLASTICS LIMITED

(CIN - L25206DD1993PLC001470)
Regd. Off.: 98 / 4, Prima House, Daman Indl. Estate, Kadaiya, Nani Daman,
Daman - 396 210. Tel.: 022 - 28574768

E-mail: investor@primaplastics.com Website: www.primaplastics.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Transfer of the Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 124 (5) & (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules") as amended from time to time, the Interim Dividend declared by the Company for the financial year 2015-16, which remains unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to IEPF within 30 days of due date i.e. March 12, 2023 along with corresponding shares on which dividends were not encashed for seven consecutive years as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

In compliance with the said Rules, the Company has sent an individual communication to all the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF on November 26, 2022, the full details of such shareholders is made available on the Company's website at https://www.primaplastics.com/pdf/unclaimed_dividend/ppl-list-of-shareholders-1669216366.pdf

The concerned shareholders are requested to send request letter alongwith self-attested copy of the KYC documents like PAN, cancelled cheque leaf, Aadhar Card along with latest utility bill (not older than 2 months) as address proof to Bigshare Services Private Limited ("RTA") at Office No. S6-2, 6" Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 for claiming the dividend on or before March 12, 2023 and avoid transfer of their shares to IEPF Authority.

In the event valid claim is not received on or before March 12, 2023, the Company will proceed to transfer the liable dividend and corresponding Equity shares in favor of the IEPF authority without any further notice.

Please note that, no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend amount and shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to the above process.

It may also be noted that the concerned shareholders can claim both shares and dividend from IEPF authority by making an application in web-based Form IEPF-5 and sending the physical copy of the form filed along with the requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF 5 to Ms. Vandana S. Ahuja, Nodal Officer of the Company. For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact RTA of the Company.

For Prima Plastics Limited Sd/-

Place: Mumbai Vandana S. Ahuja Date: November 26, 2022 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Newspaper Publication: Vartman Pravah, Daman Date: November 28, 2022; Page no.: 7



પ્રાઇમા પ્લાસ્ટિક્સ લિમિટેડ

(CIN - L25206DD1993PLC001470) ૨૧૦૦ . ઓ.: 98 / 4, પ્રાર્ટમા હાઉસ, દમણ ઈન્ડ . એસ્ટેટ, કડેયા, નાની દમણ, દમણ - 396 210. Tel.: 022 - 28574768

E-mail: investor@primaplastics.com Website: www.primaplastics.com

શેરધારકોને સૂચના

ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ (IEPF)માં ઇક્વિટી શેરનું ટાન્સફર

આથી સૂચના આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની એક્ટ, ૨૦૧૩ (''અધિનિયમ'')ની કલમ ૧૨૪ (પ) અને (૬) અને ઇન્વેસ્ટર એજ્યુકેશન એન્ડ પ્રોટેક્શન ફંડ ઓથોરિટી (એકાઇન્ટિંગ, ઓડિટ, ટ્રાન્સફર અને રિફંડ) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૬ ની જોગવાઈઓ અનુસાર (''નિયમો'') સમયાંતરે સુધાર્યા મુજબ, નાણાંકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૫-૧૬ માટે કંપની દ્વારા જાહેર કરવામાં આવેલ વચગાળાનું ડિવિડન્ડ, જે સાત વર્ષના સમયગાળા માટે દાવા વગરનું રહે છે, તે નિયત તારીખના ૩૦ દિધસની અંદર એટલે કે ૧૨ માર્ચની અંદર ⊯∓માં જમા કરવામાં આવશે., ૨૦૨૩ અનુરૂપ શેરો કે જેના પર નિયમોમાં નિર્ધારિત પ્રક્રિયા મુજબ સતત સાત વર્ષ સુધી ડિવિડન્ડ રોકડ કરવામાં આવ્યું ન હતું.

ઉપરોક્ત નિયમોના પાલનમાં, કંપનીએ તમામ સંબંધિત શેરધારકોને એક વ્યક્તિગત સંદેશાવ્યવહાર મોકલ્યો છે જેમના શેર ૨૬ નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ IEPFમાં ટ્રાન્સફર કરવા માટે જવાબદાર છે, આવા શેરધારકોની સંપૂર્ણ વિગતો કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ https:/ /www.primaplastics.com/pdf/unclaimed-dividend/ppl-list-of-shareholders-1669216366.pdf પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે://

સંબંધિત શેરધારકોને વિનંતી કરવામાં આવે છે કે તેઓ બિગશેર સર્વિસીસ પ્રાઈવેટ લિમિટેડ ("આરટીએ")ને સરનામાના પુરાવા તરીકે PAN, રદ કરેલ ચેક લીફ, આધાર કાર્ડ અને નવીનતમ યુટિલિટી બિલ (૨ મહિનાથી વધુ જુનું નહીં) જેવા KYC દસ્તાવેજોની સ્વ-પ્રમાણિત નકલ સાથે વિનંતી પત્ર મોકલે.) ઓફિસ નં. ૯૬-૨, ફ્રશે માળ, પિનેકલ બિઝનેસ પાર્ક, આહુરા સેન્ટરની બાજુમાં, મહાકાલી કેન્ઝ રોડ, અંધેરી ઈસ્ટ, મુંબઈ -૪૦૦૦૯૩ પર ૧૨ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ અથવા તે પહેલાં ડિવિડન્ડનો દાવો કરવા માટે અને તેમના શેરને ટ્રાન્સફર કરવાનું ટાળો. IEPF ઓથોરિટી.

જો માન્ય દાવો ૧૨ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૩ના રોજ અથવા તે પહેલાં પ્રાપ્ત ન થાય તો, કંપની કોઈપણ વધુ સૂચના વિના IEPF સત્તાધિકારીની તરફેણમાં જવાબઘર પ્રિવેડન્ડ અને અનુરૂપ ઇક્વિટી શેર ટાન્સકર કરવા માટે આગળ વધશે.

મહેરબાની કરીને નોંધ કરો કે, ઉપરોક્ત પ્રક્રિયા અનુસાર ⊫PFને ટ્રાન્સફર કરાયેલા બિનદાવા કરેલ ડિવિડન્ડની રકમ અને શેરના સંબંધમાં કંપની સામે કોઈ દાવો કરવામાં આવશે નહીં.

એ પણ નોંધવું જોઈએ કે સંબંધિત શેરધારકો વેબ-આધારિત ફોર્મ IEPF-5માં અરજી કરીને અને ફોર્મ IEPF 5માં સૂચિત જરૂરી દસ્તાવેજો સાથે ફાઈલ કરેલા ફોર્મની ભૌતિક નકલ મોકલીને IEPF સત્તાધિકારી કંપનીના નોડલ ઓફિસર સુશ્રી વંદના એસ. આલુજા પાસેથી શેર અને ડિવિડન્ડ બંનેનો દાવો કરી શકે છે.

ઉપરોક્ત બાબતે કોઈપણ પ્રશ્નો માટે, શેરધારકોને કંપનીના RTAનો સંપર્ક કરવા વિનંતી કરવામાં આવે છે.

> પ્રાઇમા પ્લાસ્ટિક લિમિટેડ વતી એસડી/-

સ્થળઃ મુંબઈ તારીખઃ ૨૬નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ વંદના એસ. આહુજા કંપની સચિવ અને અનુપાલન અધિકારી